

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25848/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2009 in WP No.
8412/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J & K BANK LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents as
Volume-II & III and permission to file additional documents as
Volume IV, V & VI and permission to file additional documents and
appln. Under Order XL Rule 1 CPC for appointment of receiver and
directions and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 to 5

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Prasad Saxena, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Sahri, Adv.
Mr. Aalok Jagga, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.

R-1

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Again a letter has been circulated, seeking
further time to file rejoinder affidavit on the
ground that the proprietor of the petitioner-firm
...2/-

:2:

is admitted in the hospital. We find from the
record that a similar letter was circulated on the
last date of hearing but while adjourning the

matter by four weeks, no time was granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

However, in the interest of justice, we grant one opportunity to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks subject to their depositing with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee an amount of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) within two weeks.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master