

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 12 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1599 OF 2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J & K BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
2 to 5/Applicants Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

rr.1 Mr. Pravind Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sfharma, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.N. Salve, learned senior counsel seeks leave to withdraw the application stating that the applicants would like to take appropriate steps for getting the main appeal listed for early hearing.

I.A No. 12 is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master