

N

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1599 OF 2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J & K BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Gupte, Adv.  
for M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for both the parties to  
file their respective statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Neelam Arora)  
| | Court Master

|