

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J &amp; K BANK LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in this matter. M/s. Parekh & Co. And Mr. R. P. Saxena, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 5 respectively.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received.

Counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
2. Mr. R. P. Saxena, Advocate
3. M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate
4. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a