

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1599 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J & K BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing, appointment of receiver and office report)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.
Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh,adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena ,Adv
Ms.Anubha Gupta,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv
Mr.Anshuman Srivastava,adv.
M/s J.S.Wad & Co.,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that the Ms.Abha R.Sharma, Ld.advocate has filed an application for discharge of the advocate. A copy of the application shall be furnished to the both sides within a period of two weeks. List again on 12.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar