

SECTION - IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1599 OF 2011

PRABHAT GEN. AGENCIES & ORS.

....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

J&K BANK LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2014, when he has passed the following Order:

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that the Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Ld. Advocate has filed an application for discharge of the Advocate. A copy of the application shall be furnished to the both sides within a period of two weeks. List again on 12.08.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has not served the copy of application on other side Advocates so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petitioner of appeal is complete.

Original record has been received.

Counsel for the appellant and counsel for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 have filed statement of case.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for Per final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
2. Mr. R. P. Saxena, Advocate
3. M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
4. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR