

@ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1599/2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J & K BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashiosh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

MS. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, one week time is granted to learned  
counsel for the appellant for doing the needful in terms of office  
report dated 21 st

January, 2017.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khara)

AR-cum-PS Court Master