

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1599/2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J & K BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Ashish Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.

M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks&#39; time to remove the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.2 as directed in order dated 25.01.2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Haresh Singh Negi)

Court Master

Court Master