

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1599/2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES AND ORS.. & ORS.  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD. AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(unregd. I.A. for subs. to bring on record of Lrs. of deceased Appellant No. 2, c/delay in filing subst. appl., substituting the name of Appellant No. 3 in p/o deceased appellant no. 3 and deletion of name of deceased Appellant no. 2 to be listed for orders.)

Date : 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nehal Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. David, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR  
Mr. T.K. Samjal, Adv.

Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiram Naik, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

All applications are allowed subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees Staff Welfare Association.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER