

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1599/2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Asheesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AORMr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

M/S. Parekh &amp; Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A Demand Draft amounting to Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant no.2 has expired in October/November, 2017.

In view of the submission made, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to move an appropriate application.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER