

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1599/2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 08-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Mohona Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ashieesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Let this matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day  
in the third week of January, 2018.

In the meantime, the legal representatives of the  
appellant No.2 shall be brought on record, failing which the  
appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to  
this Court.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar