

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1599/2011

PRABHAT GEN.AGENCIES AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.136390/2017-I/A FOR DELETION THE NAME OF APPELLANT NO.
2 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES TO BE LISTED FOR ORDERS)

Date : 08-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Abhiram Naik, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AORMr. Asheesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AORMs. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The deceased appellant no. 2 is stated to have been survived by three legal heirs, being one son and two daughters. The son is already on record as appellant no. 4. The daughters be brought on record as his legal heirs of original appellant no. 2.

Accordingly, application stands disposed of.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER